Attorneys for Defendants Lupin Limited and Lupin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.,	
BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED, and)	
BAUSCH & LOMB PHARMA HOLDINGS)	
CORP.,	C.A. No.: 1:14-cv-00667-JBS-KMW
Plaintiffs,	C.A. No.: 1:14:cv-04149-JBS-KMW
v.)	C.A. No.: 1:14-cv-05144-JBS-KMW
	C.A. No.: 1:15-cv-00335-JBS-KMW
LUPIN, LTD. and LUPIN	
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.,	
	CERTIFICATION OF
Defendants.	SHAUN P. DELACY
	IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION
	FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION

SHAUN P. DELACY, of full age, hereby certifies as follows:

1. I am an associate with the firm of Goodwin Procter LLP, located at The New York Times Building, 620 Eight Avenue, New York, NY 10018, co-counsel for Defendants Lupin Limited and Lupin Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (together, "Lupin") in the captioned matters. I make this certification on my personal knowledge in support of Lupin's application to have me admitted *pro hac vice* in the captioned matters. I am fully familiar with the facts of these cases.



- 3. I am not under suspension, nor have I ever been suspended or disbarred from any court. No disciplinary proceedings are pending against me, and no discipline has previously been imposed upon me in any jursdiction.
- 4. I am conversant with the Local Civil Rules of the United States District Court for the District of New Jersey, and will abide by those Rules.
- 5. Upon entry of the requested order, payment in the appropriate amount will be forwarded to the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection as provided by New Jersey Court Rule 1:28-2(a).
- 6. In accordance with Local Civil Rule 101.1(c)(3), upon entry of the requested order, payment in the amount of \$150.00 will be forwarded to the Clerk, United States District Court.
- 7. I understand that in accordance with Local Civil Rule 101.1(c)(5), a lawyer admitted *pro hac vice* is within the disciplinary jurisdiction of this Court. I agree to comply with the requirements of Local Civil Rule 101.1(c). I agree to take no fee in any tort case in excess of New Jersey Court Rule 1:21 -7 governing contingent fees.
- 8. The firm of Patunas Tarantino LLC of Newark, New Jersey has agreed to work with my firm in the defense of these actions.



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Dated: February 25, 2016

